

SUPREME COURT NO. 94720-1

Court of Appeals No. 75423-8-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF SEATTLE,

Appellant,

v.

T-MOBILE WEST CORP.,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Michael E. Kipling
Timothy M. Moran
Kipling Law Group, PLLC
4464 Fremont Ave N, Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98103
(206) 545-0345
kipling@kiplinglawgroup.com
moran@kiplinglawgroup.com

Counsel for Respondent
T-Mobile West Corp.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. RESPONSE TO STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	3
III. ARGUMENT: NONE OF THE ISSUES IN THE PETITION MEETS THE CRITERIA IN RAP 13.4.....	4
A. In Enacting the M TSA, Congress Expressly Disavowed Any “Purpose” To Create New State or Local Taxing Authority.....	5
B. The Decision Is Not “Contrary To The Washington State Legislature’s Intent,” As Expressed In RCW 35.21.714 And The 2002 Amendments Thereto	8
1. Since at least 1983, the City’s authority to tax the telephone business has been limited to the intrastate component of that business.	9
2. The 2002 Amendments did not expand the City’s taxing authority to include interstate or international revenues.....	13
C. The Decision Does Not Conflict With <i>Vonage</i> ; It Follows <i>Vonage</i>	15
IV. CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Carkonen v. Williams</i> , 76 Wn.2d 617, 458 P.2d 280 (1969).....	3, 5
<i>City of Seattle v. T-Mobile W. Corp.</i> , 199 Wn. App. 79 (2017).....	passim
<i>Garvey v. St. Elizabeth’s Hospital</i> , 103 Wn.2d 756, 697 P.2d 248 (1985)	14
<i>Goldberg v. Sweet</i> , 488 U.S. 252, 109 S. Ct. 582, 102 L. Ed. 2d 607 (1989).....	6
<i>Great Northern R. Co. v. Stevens County</i> , 108 Wash. 238, 183 P. 65 (1919).....	9
<i>Qwest Corp. v. City of Bellevue</i> , 161 Wn.2d 353, 166 P.3d 667 (2007)	passim
<i>State ex rel. Sch. Dist. v. Clark County</i> , 177 Wash. 314, 31 P.2d 897 (1934)	9
<i>State v. Delgado</i> , 148 Wn.2d 723, 63 P.3d 792 (2003)	11
<i>State v. J.P.</i> , 149 Wn.2d 444, 69 P.3d 318 (2003).....	11
<i>Vonage America v. City of Seattle</i> , 152 Wn. App. 12 (2009).....	passim

Statutes

4 USC § 118 (1).....	2, 8
4 USCS §§ 116-126	6
RCW 35.21.714	passim
RCW 35.22.280(32).....	9
RCW 35A.82.060(1).....	11, 12

Other Authorities

2 J. Hellerstein & W. Hellerstein, <i>State Taxation</i> ¶ 18.07[3] (3d ed. 2002)	7
Laws of 1981, ch. 144, § 11	10

Laws of 1983, 2d Ex. Sess., ch. 3, § 38..... 11
SB 6539..... 15
U.S. Constitution, Art. I, § 8, cl. 3 6
Wash. Const. art. VII, § 9, art. XI, § 12 5

Rules

RAP 13.4 passim
